

10.04.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused are present on court bail with Ld.
Counsel.

1. Charge under section 186/353/333/34 IPC has been framed against all the accused, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

2. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he will take his stand on next date of hearing regarding admission of statements of formal witnesses and documents prepared by them(witnesses at serial No. 4 & 5).

3. Now, matter be listed for PE on 11.10.2023, 20.10.2023 and 30.10.2023.

i). 11.10.2023, witnesses mentioned at serial No. 1 and 2, as per list of witnesses, be summoned.

ii). 20. 10.2023, witnesses mentioned at serial No. 2A and 4A, as per list of witnesses, be summoned.

iii). 30.10.2023- for remaining witnesses.

IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on each date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.04.2023