

SC No. 5/2023
State Vs. Kartik
FIR No.27 /2020
P 5 S Dayal Pur

17.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashok is absent.
Remaining two accused are present on court bail with
their respective counsels.

1. Ld. Counsel for accused has moved an application for exemption from personal appearance of accused for today. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Ashok is exempted from his appearance for today. Evidence has been recorded today as he has no objection, if evidence is recorded in the present case in his absence and same is also mentioned in the application itself. His identity is also not disputed.

2. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW1 SI Mange Ram is present, partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred.

3. Put up for PE on 26.02.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.02.2024

s