

SC 5/2023
STATE Vs. KARTIK
FIR No. 27 /2020 (Dayal Pur)

23.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sarfraj with Ld. Counsel.
Accused persons namely Kartik and Ashok are absent.
IO/SI Upkar Sharma in person.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused persons Kartik and Ashok.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, exemption application stands allowed with the direction that they will appear on the NDOH.

IO/SI Upkar Sharma is available for assistance.

Let PW-2 HC Sandeep and PW-3 HC Ali Naved be summoned for the NDOH for their cross-examination.

Let Doctors be also summoned for the NDOH.

List for PE on 10.02.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.11.2024